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AARON D. FORD D ORIGINAL

Attorney General S o [ i
GREGORY D. OTT (Bar No. 10950) RELD & FILED
Chief Deputy Attorney General

EDGAR A. PANDO (Bar No. 17137C) 195 JuL -2 PH 3: 37
Deputy Attorney General oo GTT HOEN
Office of the Attorney General FriaebTERed
cL
100 North Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701-4717 e EEBUTY

T: (775) 684-1100

F: (775) 684-1108

E: gott@ag.nv.gov
epando@ag.nv.gov

Attorneys for Defendant Secretary of State

IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN AND FOR CARSON CITY
ZENAIDA DAGUSEN, an individual, et al., Case No.: 24 OC 00153 1B
Plaintiffs, Dept. No. I

VS.

FRANCISCO AGUILAR, in his official
capacity as Nevada Secretary of State, et al.,

Defendants,
and

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE
ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED PEOPLE,

Intervenor-Defendant.

NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION
Defendant Francisco Aguilar, in his official capacity as Nevada Secretary of State
(“Secretary”), by and through counsel, hereby notifies the Court and the respective parties
to this action that Chief Deputy Attorney General Gregory D. Ott and Deputy Attorney
General Edgar A. Pando have assumed responsibility as counsel for the Secretary in place
of Senior Deputy Attorney General Laena St-Jules. It is requested that all future pleadings

and papers be served upon and any contact by court personnel or parties to this action be
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directed to Chief Deputy Attorney General Gregory D. Ott and Deputy Attorney General
Edgar A. Pando.
DATED this 2nd day of July, 2025.

AARON D. FORD
Attorney General

1
By A ATE—

GORY D. OTT (Bar No. 10950)
Chief Deputy Attorney General
EDGAR A. PANDO (Bar No. 17137C)
Deputy Attorney General

Attorneys for Defendant Secretary of State
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that I am an employee of the State of Nevada, Office of the Attorney General,
and that on this 2nd day of July, 2025, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing
NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION by electronic mail, pursuant to agreement, addressed to:

Brian R. Hardy

Harry L. Arnold
MARQUIS AURBACH
bhardyv@maclaw.com
harnold@maclaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Bradley S. Schrager

Daniel Bravo

BRAVO SCHRAGER LLP
bradley@bravoschrager.com
daniel@bravoschrager.com

David R. Fox
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP
dfox@elias.law

Attorneys for Defendants Democratic
National Committee
and Nevada State Democratic Party
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W. Chris Wicker

Jose A. Tafoya

WOODBURN AND WEDGE
wwicker@woodburnandwedge.com
itafova@woodburnandwedge.com

Lee H. Rubin

Rachel J. Lamorte

Robert C. Double 111
MAYER BROWN LLP
lrubin@mayerbrown.com
rlamorte@mayverbrown.com
rdouble@mayerbrown.com

Amira Mattar

John Bonifaz

Courtney Hostetler

FREE SPEECH FOR PEOPLE
amira@freespeechforpeople.org
jbonifaz@freespeechforpeople.org
chostetler@freespeechforpeople.org

Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant
NAACP Tri-State Conference of
Idaho-Nevada-Utah

AG Legal Secretary






